Business for award of preference in accordance with Section 7-151 of the City of North Miami 
Code of Ordinances. The prime Bidder/Respondent must also submit Contract Form A-6 with 
their submittal, along with this form. 

Community Benefits Plan & Local Hiring Requirements 
Contractors bidding on City projects exceeding two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) 
must detail proposed local hiring and training efforts as part of the bid proposal. Contractors will 
also be required to submit a Community Benefits Plan, which may incorporate local workforce 
initiatives, as part of their bid proposal. 

Community Benefits Plan means a proposed plan that demonstrates identifiable and observable